

Florida Yorkie Rescue

2740 SW Martin Downs Blvd., Suite #205, Palm City, Florida 34990 www.FloridaYorkieRescue.com 772-291-8101

FLORIDA YORKIE RESCUE PLEDGE OF CONFIDENTIALITY

This is to certify that I, ______; a volunteer with Florida Yorkie Rescue, Inc. understand that any information (written, verbal or other form) obtained during the performance or training of my duties must remain confidential. This includes all information about members, clients, families, employees, foster dogs and other associate organizations and Rescues, as well as any information otherwise marked or known to be confidential.

I understand that any unauthorized release or carelessness in the handling of this confidential information is considered a breach of the duty to maintain confidentiality.

I further understand that any breach of the duty to maintain confidentiality could be grounds for immediate dismissal and/or possible liability in any legal action arising from such breach.

Volunteers are not authorized to act as an acting agent of Florida Yorkie Rescue, Inc.

Internet postings should not disclose any information that is confidential or proprietary to Florida Yorkie Rescue, Inc. or to any third party that has disclosed information to the company. Postings should not include company logos, trademarks or letterhead unless permission has been granted. This policy also applies to multi-media, social networking, (Facebook, Twitter, Instagram) websites, blogs and wikis for both professional and personal use.

Volunteers should neither claim or imply that they are speaking on behalf of Florida Yorkie Rescue, Inc. We also reserve the right to request that inappropriate comments or information be removed.

Your Signature: ______ Your address: ______

Date: _____